
19. Office of Budget & Management, submitting additional appropriations, appropriation transfers 
and cash transfers. 

 
Considered and adopted by unanimous vote. 
 
 
An additional item, not on the printed agenda, was offered for consideration: 
 
JUSTICE SERVICES 
 
Department of Justice Affairs/Witness/Victim Service Center, submitting various grant 
applications to Ohio Attorney General/Crime Victims Assistance and Prevention Section 
in connection with the FY2011 Victims of Crime Act and State Victims Assistance Act 
Grant Programs for the period 10/1/2010 – 9/30/2011: 
 
a) in the total amount of $165,349.00 for the Felony Coordinator Program and Juvenile 

Court Advocacy Program. 
 
b) in the total amount of $79,833.00 for the Children Who Witness Violence Program. 
 
Considered and adopted by unanimous vote. 
 
 
HUMAN SERVICES 
 
20. Administrator's Office/Health & Human Services, submitting an amendment to Contract No. 

CE0900731-03, 04 with MetroHealth Medical Center for direct care services for the Ryan White 
HIV/AIDS Treatment Modernization Act Part A Program for the period 3/1/2009 - 2/28/2011 to 
make budget line item revisions, to change the terms, effective 3/1/2010, and for additional 
funds in the amount not-to-exceed $1,179,741.23. (Resolution No. 102458 - authority to 
prepare.) 

 
Considered and adopted by unanimous vote. 
 
 
PUBLIC PRESENTATION/DISCUSSION 
 
• None scheduled. 
 
 
COMMISSIONERS’ ROUNDTABLE 
 
• None scheduled. 
 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
• Personnel, litigation and land transactions. 
 
 


